

# BRAITHWAITE & CO. LIMITED

(A Govt. of India Undertaking)  
5, Hide Road, Kolkata - 700 043

**1) EOI No: BCL / PUR / EOI / IT EQUIP.SUPPLY / 2021**  
Expression of Interest (EOI) is invited for empanelment of firms for joint participation in tenders and / or execution of jobs related to IT works including supply of IT equipment etc as per EOI conditions.

**2) EOI No: BCL / PUR / EOI / SOLAR / 2021**  
Expression of Interest (EOI) is invited for empanelment of firms for joint participation in tenders and / or execution of jobs related to Solar Renewal Energy Projects like commissioning of Solar Power Plant on EPC/PPA mode, Solar Home Lights, Solar Street Lights, Solar Water Pumps, Including Solar Roof Top, etc as per EOI conditions.

Last date of submission of both the EOI is 10 days from the date of publication (both days inclusive). Interested parties may download the documents from our website [www.braithwaiteindia.com](http://www.braithwaiteindia.com).

All Corrigendum etc. will be notified in our website [www.braithwaiteindia.com](http://www.braithwaiteindia.com) only.  
Sr. Executive (Purchase)

# KG PETROCHEM LIMITED

Regd. Office: C-171, Road No. 91, WII Area, Jaipur-302013, Rajasthan  
E-mail: [procurement@kgpetro.in](mailto:procurement@kgpetro.in), Website: [www.kgpetro.in](http://www.kgpetro.in), Phone: 91-141-2331231

### Extract of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2021

(Rs. In Lacs) Except Earnings Per Share

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year to Date Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2021	30.08.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
Total Income from operations	7,897.17	7,984.08	6,823.15	15,881.25	9,407.10	30,626.14
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	712.07	1,580.51	1,040.02	2,292.58	860.02	2,147.64
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	712.07	1,580.51	1,040.02	2,292.58	860.02	2,147.64
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	535.47	1,171.29	798.18	1,706.76	612.24	1,567.73
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	535.47	1,171.29	798.18	1,706.76	612.24	1,567.73
Equity Share Capital	581.53	581.53	581.53	581.53	581.53	581.53
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	9,676.72
Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share) (Basic & Diluted)	10.26	22.43	15.29	32.69	11.73	30.03

**Notes:** - 1. The Standalone Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their respective meeting held on November 13, 2021. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Quarterly and Year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of the stock exchange i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the Company website [www.kgpetro.in](http://www.kgpetro.in).  
For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
KG Petrochem Ltd  
Sd/-  
Gauri Shankar Kandoi  
Chairman cum Wholetime Director  
DIN: 00120330

# IDFC First Bank Limited

(erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited)  
CIN : L65110TN2014PLC097792  
Registered Office : - KRM Towers, 8th Floor, Harrington Road, Chetpet, Chennai-600031.  
Tel : +91 44 4564 4000 | Fax : +91 44 4564 4022

### Notice under Section 13 (2) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002

The following borrowers and co-borrowers availed the below mentioned secured loans from IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited) the loans of the below-mentioned borrowers and co-borrowers have been secured by the mortgage of their respective properties. As they have failed to adhere to the terms and conditions of the respective loan agreements and had become irregular, their loan were classified as NPA as per the RBI guidelines. Amounts due by them to IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited) are mentioned as per respective notices issued more particularly described in the following table and further interest on the said amounts shall also be applicable and the same will be charged as per contractual rate with effect from their respective dates.

Sr No.	Loan Account No.	Type of Loan	Name of borrowers and co-borrowers	Section 13 (2) Notice Date	Outstanding amount as per Section 13 (2) Notice	Property Address
5	24892271	HOME LOAN	1. SUNIL SHYAMLAL 2. MACHHALA SUNIL	06-11-2021	1885373.80/-	ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF PLOT NO. 23, SITUATED AT ARAZI KHASRA NO 210 (NEW), VILLAGE-KHUDANPURI, TEHSIL & DISTRICT ALWAR (RAJASTHAN), ADMEASURING 180.41 SQ. YARDS, AND BOUNDED AS: EAST: ROAD 30 FEET. WEST: OTHERS LAND NORTH: PLOT NO. 24 SOUTH: SHOPS

You are hereby called upon to pay the amounts to IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited) as per the details shown in the above table with contracted rate of interest thereupon from their respective dates and other costs, charges etc. within 60 days from the date of this publication, failing which the undersigned shall be constrained to initiate proceedings, under Section 13 (4) and section 14 of the SARFAESI Act, against the mortgaged properties mentioned hereinabove to realize the amount due to IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited). Further you are prohibited under Section 13 (13) of the said Act from transferring the said secured assets either by way of sale/lease or otherwise.

Date : 15.11.2021  
Place : ALWAR  
Authorized Officer  
IDFC FIRST Bank Limited  
(erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited)

# PNC INFRATECH LIMITED

Registered Office: NBCC Plaza, Tower II, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Pushp Vihar, Sector-5, New Delhi - 110017  
CIN: L45201DL1999PLC195937, E-mail: [complianceofficer@pncinfotech.com](mailto:complianceofficer@pncinfotech.com)  
Website: [www.pncinfotech.com](http://www.pncinfotech.com)

### EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021.

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended (30.09.2021)	Quarter Ended (30.09.2020)	Half Year Ended (30.09.2021)	Quarter Ended (30.09.2021)	Quarter Ended (30.09.2020)	Half Year Ended (30.09.2021)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,63,244.46	1,06,825.82	2,90,139.24	1,82,547.63	1,27,104.76	3,31,028.86
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18,195.84	10,787.51	32,563.22	18,988.10	12,401.48	37,304.32
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18,195.84	10,787.51	32,563.22	18,988.10	12,401.48	37,304.32
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13,537.39	6,928.90	22,866.60	13,247.21	7,865.62	25,026.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	13,535.31	6,977.53	22,862.45	13,241.25	7,930.39	25,014.03
6	Equity Share Capital	5,130.78	5,130.78	5,130.78	5,130.78	5,130.78	5,130.78
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	3,07,296.01	-	-	3,23,978.33
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic; 2. Diluted:	5.28	2.70	8.91	5.16	3.07	9.76

**Notes:**  
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and Company's website ([www.pncinfotech.com](http://www.pncinfotech.com)).  
2) The above standalone/consolidated results, reviewed by the Audit Committee, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2021.

For PNC Infratech Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Chakresh Kumar Jain  
Managing Director  
(DIN: 00086768)  
Place: Agra  
Date: November 13, 2021

# Planetcast Media Services Limited

CIN: U64200DL1996PLC078558  
Regd Office: 1121, Hemkunt Chambers, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, 89 Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019  
Phone: 011-26471115 | Email: [pmsl@planetcast.net](mailto:pmsl@planetcast.net) | Website: [www.planetcast.net](http://www.planetcast.net)

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
Pursuant to Section 21(2)(b) of the Companies Act, 2013, Notice is hereby given to the Members of the Company that the Company intends to apply to the Central Government for its approval under Section 196 read with Schedule V and other applicable provisions, if any, of the said Act, for re-appointment of Sh. Lalit Jain & Sh. Mahendra Nath Vyas as Executive Directors of the Company for a period of one year with effect from 1st January, 2022.

For Planetcast Media Services Limited  
Sd/-  
Nitin Chopra (Company Secretary)  
Date : 13.11.2021  
Place: Noida

# M.K. EXIM (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: G-1/150, Garment Zone, RIICO Industrial Area Sitapura, Jaipur-302022  
CIN No.: L63040RJ1992PLC007111  
Email: [mkexim@mkexim.com](mailto:mkexim@mkexim.com) website: [www.mkexim.com](http://www.mkexim.com) TEL No. 0141-3937501

### Annexure XI

"EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021" (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
Total income from operations	1492.80	1858.38	1271.94	3349.18	1911.77	5531.42
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	423.76	328.11	157.09	751.87	205.07	1086.40
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	423.76	328.11	157.09	751.87	205.07	1086.40
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	317.81	246.09	157.09	563.90	205.07	807.57
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	317.81	246.09	157.09	563.90	205.07	807.57
Equity Share Capital	897.05	897.05	718.05	897.05	718.05	897.05
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	-	-	-	-	-	2758.45
Earnings Per Share (of face value Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations)	3.54	2.74	2.19	6.29	2.86	10.59
Diluted:	3.54	2.74	2.19	6.29	2.86	10.59

**NOTE:** - 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results Standalone/Consolidated are available on the websites of Bombay Stock Exchanges at <http://www.bseindia.com> and also on the Company's website at <http://www.mkexim.com>.

By Order of the Board  
For M.K. EXIM (INDIA) LTD.  
Sd/-  
Manish Manishchar Didiyani  
(Managing Director)  
DIN : 05201121

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 13.11.2021

### "IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

# IEC EDUCATION LIMITED

CIN : L74899DL1994PLC061053  
Regd. Office : M-92, Connaught Place , New Delhi - 110001  
website : <http://www.iecgroup.in>, Tel. No.011-41052893

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

(Rs. In Lakhs)

SL. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Half Year ended	Year ended
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income						
	Revenue from operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Other Income / (Loss)	0.00	0.00	0.45	0.00	0.45	4.57
	Total income	0.00	0.00	0.45	0.00	0.45	4.57
2	Expenses						
	Cost of Material Consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Purchase of Stock in Trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Increase / Decrease in Inventory of Finished Goods	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Employees benefit Cost	1.28	1.05	2.51	2.33	4.31	15.15
	Finance Cost	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Depreciation and Amortisation	0.41	0.41	0.41	0.82	0.82	1.83
	Other Expenditure	3.31	2.01	1.61	5.32	1.72	10.39
	Total expenses	5.00	3.47	4.53	8.47	6.85	27.17
3	Profit / Loss before exceptional items and Tax	(5.00)	(3.47)	(4.08)	(8.47)	(6.40)	(22.60)
4	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	Profit / Loss before extraordinary items and Tax	(5.00)	(3.47)	(4.08)	(8.47)	(6.40)	(22.60)
6	Extraordinary Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	(5.00)	(3.47)	(4.08)	(8.47)	(6.40)	(22.60)
8	Tax Expenses :- Current Taxation Deferred Tax	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
9	Profit / (Loss) after Tax	(5.00)	(3.47)	(4.08)	(8.47)	(6.40)	(22.60)
10	Other comprehensive income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Other Comprehensive Income and Profit / Loss after Tax)	(5.00)	(3.47)	(4.08)	(8.47)	(6.40)	(22.60)
12	Profit / (Loss) for the year	(5.00)	(3.47)	(3.73)	(8.47)	(6.05)	(21.37)
	Attributable to Equity Holders of the Parent	(5.00)	(3.47)	(3.73)	(8.47)	(6.05)	(21.37)
	Attributable to Non Controlling Interest	0.00	(0.06)	(0.35)	-0.06	0.35	(1.23)
13	Total comprehensive income for the period	(5.00)	(3.47)	(4.08)	(8.47)	(6.40)	(22.60)
	Attributable to Equity Holders of the Parent	(5.00)	(3.47)	(3.73)	(8.47)	(6.05)	(21.37)
	Attributable to Non Controlling Interest	(0.06)	(0.06)	(0.35)	-0.12	0.35	(1.23)
14	Number of Equity Shares	152.60	152.60	152.60	152.60	152.60	152.60
15	Earning Per Share Basic Diluted	(0.03) (0.03)	(0.02) (0.02)	(0.03) (0.03)	-0.06 (0.06)	(0.04) (0.04)	(0.15) (0.15)

**Notes:**  
1. The above Audited Financial Results for the half and quarter ended September 30, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th day of November, 2021. The results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors. The Financial Results are in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IND-AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.  
2. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified to confirm to the classification of the current period, wherever necessary  
3. Key Standalone Information is given below:

SL. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2021	Quarter ended 30.06.2021	Quarter ended 30.09.2020	Half Year ended 30.09.2021	Half Year ended 30.09.2020	Year ended 31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from Services	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	(5.00)	(3.29)	(3.45)	(8.29)	(5.77)	(20.06)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	(5.00)	(3.29)	(3.45)	(8.29)	(5.77)	(20.06)

by order of the Board  
For IEC Education Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Navin Gupta  
Managing Director  
DIN:00097128  
Place :- New Delhi  
Date :- 14.11.2021

# RAJASTHAN TUBE MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD.

CIN:L27107RJ1989PC003370  
REGD. OFF: 28-37, BANKE BHARATI INDUSTRIAL AREA, JAWAHAR MCD, MAHARAKALA ROAD, VILLAGS DEHRA TEH.CHOMBU, JAIPUR-303806 Email: [rajtube@hotmail.com](mailto:rajtube@hotmail.com); Website: [www.rajtube.com](http://www.rajtube.com)  
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021 (Rs. In Lacs, unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half year ended
		30.09.2021	30.09.2020	
1	Total Income from Operations	999.93	671.84	2535.08
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.2	6.91	49.86
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.2	6.91	49.86
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.2	6.91	49.86
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	16.2	6.91	49.86
6	Equity Share Capital(Face Value Rs 10/-)	449.99	449.99	449.99
7	Earnings Per Share - 1. Basic; 2. Diluted:	0.36 0.36	0.15 0.15	1.11 1.11

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2021, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and Company's website ([www.rajtube.com](http://www.rajtube.com)).  
2. The above Unaudited Results for Quarter and half year ended 30th September 2021 have been reviewed by audit committee and approved by the board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 13th November 2021.  
3. The Company is engaged in the business of manufacturing of ERW Steel Tubes. As there is only one reportable segment, the company has not given any segment information. 4- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant Rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. 5- Provision for taxation will be considered at year end.  
For and on behalf of Board  
RAJASTHAN TUBE MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD

